BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (Pvt.) LIMITED (Wholly own subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru- 570003

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF FIVE NOS ELEVATORS AT BRBNMPL, MYSURU

LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY

CORRIGENDUM / AMENDMENT NO. 1- Date: 03/01/2020

Tender No. : 107/MYS/MAINT(P) /2019-20 dated: 17/12/2019

Tender Name: Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for Repair & Maintenance of

5 Nos of Elevators at BRBNMPL, Mysuru.

The following points of the referred tender are amended as per details given below.

Sl No.	Description	Original details as Per Tender dt. 17/12/2019	Revised Details as per this Corrigendum / Amendment no. I	Reference Page number of Tender
1	Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Date of Sale of tender documents	From 17/12/2019 to 08/01/2020 during office hours.	From 17/12/2019 to 14/01/2020 during office hours.	4
2	Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Closing date and time for receipt of tenders	14.30 hours on 08/01/2020	14.30 hours on 15/01/2020	4
3	Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Time and date of opening of tenders	15.00 hours at 08/01/2020	15.00 hours at 15/01/2020	4
4	Section VII - Technical Specifications II Scope of Work	b) The breakdown calls has to be attended within 24 hrs. if any, in between the scheduled monthly visit, after receipt of information from BRBNMPL. Any delay in breakdown call will attract penalty of 0.5% per day of contract value.	b) The breakdown calls has to be attended within 48 hrs if any, in between the scheduled monthly visit, after receipt of information from BRBNMPL. Any delay in attending the breakdown call will attract penalty of 0.5% per day of delay of the Monthly contract value.	33
5	Section VII - Technical Specifications II Scope of Work	k) Elevators have to be put back in operation within 24 hrs of Breakdown. If not delay will attract penalty of 0.5% per day of monthly bill value.	k) Elevators have to be put back in operation within 48 hrs of Breakdown. If not delay will attract penalty of 0.5% per day of monthly bill value.	33

S.No.	Description	Original details as Per Tender dt. 17/12/2019	Revised Details as per this Corrigendum / Amendment no. I	Reference Page number of Tender
6	Section VII – Compliance Statement – 2 Compliance Statement	Financial Soundness 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18	Financial Soundness 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19	36
7	Section IX – Qualification/Eligibility Criteria – Part I - 4 b: Financial Soundness:	i. Proof of Average annual financial turnover of firm during the last 3 years ending 31.03.2018 should be more or equal to Rs.2.10 lakhs. ii. Audited balance sheet for previous THREE years i. e. for the financial years ending March 2016, March 2017 & March 2018.	i. Proof of Average annual financial turnover of firm during the last 3 years ending 31.03.2019 should be more or equal to Rs.2.10 lakhs. ii. Audited balance sheet for previous THREE years i. e. for the financial years ending March 2017, March 2018 & March 2019.	38
8	Section IX – Qualification/Eligibility Criteria – Part I - 4 c: Experience:	Contractor shall have experience in successfully completed similar AMC works during last seven years ending 31st October, 2019 shall be either of the following	Contractor shall have experience in successfully completed similar AMC works during last seven years ending 30 th November, 2019 shall be either of the following;	38
9	Section XI – Price Schedule	Price Schedule	Revised Price Schedule is Enclosed.	41

Note: These amendments are applicable at all other relevant places of tender including Page Nos. given above.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. This page of Corrigendum / Amendment is to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid (Part -I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit the page of this Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory within the amended closing date of submission.

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL,

-Sd-

(MP Vishwanatha) Asst General Manager BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru 570 003

Telephone No. 0821-2469009

Email: mpvishwanath@brbnmpl.co.in

Encl: Revised Price Schedule

Section XI: Price Schedule

	From:						
	To The General Manager, BRBNMPL, Mysuru -570 003						
	Price Bid for "COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINT Maintenance of 5 Nos. Elevators at BRBNMPL, Mysuru		NTRACT for Re	epair &			
	Reference: Your Tender No. 107/MYS/ MAINT(P)//2019-20 dated 17/12/2019.						
	We have received your tender enquiry cited and are pleased commercial bid for your kind consideration. The evaluation shall be based on L1 basis considering the T		-	ST.			
SL. NO.	Description	Rate for 1 st Year (₹)	Rate for 2 nd Year (₹)	Rate for 3 rd Year (₹)			
01	"COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT for Repair & Maintenance of 5 Nos. Elevators at BRBNMPL, Mysuru" HSN/HAC code:-						
02	SGST @% for Sl.No.1						
03	CGST @% for Sl.No.1						
	Sub Total for the year (₹)						
	Total Amount for Three Years (₹)		,				
	Total Amount for three years in words (Rupees			only)			
	Signature of tenderer with seal						
	Name:						
	Date:						
	Place:						